# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Savcor Forest Oy	07/20/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Savcor One Oy
Street Address:	Insinoorinkatu 8
City:	FI-50100 Mikkeli
State/Country:	FINLAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5923270

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)382-0888 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

rakgun@ostrolenk.com Email:

Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/1805-7 V4718

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 1

source=00855264#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

500321427 **REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0544** 

# ASSIGNMENT (USA)

WHEREAS, Savcor Forest Oy (former Savcor IT Oy), Business ID: 0750436-7, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) having its principal office and place of business at Insinöörinkatu 8, FI-50100 Mikkeli, Finland is the owner of the US patent No. 5923270

AND WHEREAS, Savcor One Oy, Business ID: 1005637-4

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), address: Insinöörinkatu 8, FI-50100 Mikkeli, Finland

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of USD 10,- and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the right, title and interest to the said patent

Executed this 6

( L

Assignor

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

Savcor Forest Oy

HANNU SAVISALO

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

Assignee

Savcor One Oy

OJA'NVAL DUNAH

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0545